Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

INDEX

Abidjan Principles (2019), 87
Accenture, 207
Adams, Michael, 66, 69
Adequacy standard
generally, 256
CESCR and, 257, 258-9
education and, 257-8
food rights and, 257
housing rights and, 257
ICESCR and, 257-9
as relational standard, 256-9
social conditions and, 252, 256-7
social inequality and, 256
social security and, 258-9
UDHR and, 257
wages and, 259
working conditions and, 258
Administrative data, 201
Affirmative action in housing, 381-2
“Age of Human Rights,” 1
Age pensions, 297-8

Agricultural landholdings, caste system

in India and, 222-3
Al for Good Summit (2019), 208
de Albuquerque, Catarina, 259, 262
Alejo, Diego, 365
Algorithms, 196-7
Alphabet, 193, 201
Alstadseeter, Annette, 10, 133

Alston, Philip, 5, 12-13, 14, 15, 16-17,

45-6, 74, 89-90, 148, 203, 247,
248-9, 250-1, 263-4, 310
Amazon, 193, 207
Ambani, Mukesh, 6
Ambedkar, Bhimrao, 238
Amnesty International, 40-1
Anand, Sudhir, 129
Anderson, Edward, 11, 119
Angola

CESCR on, 287
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96
minimum wage in, 287
Apple, 193
Arab Spring, 2
Argentina
CESCR on, 52
taxation in, 52
Artificial intelligence (AI), 207-8
Arts education, cultural life and,
323-5, 330
Atkinson, Anthony, 10, 132
Aubry, Sylvain, 17
Australia, recommendations by human
rights treaty bodies, 96
Austria, real estate market regulation
in, 380
Azerbaijan
CESCR on, 287
minimum wage in, 287

Bachelet, Michelle, 48-50
Balakrishnan, Radhika, 11, 13, 89-90
Bangladesh

CESCR on, 52

taxation in, 52
Baxi, Upendra, 1, 12
Behrendt, Christina, 297-8
Beijing Platform for Action (1995), 152
Belgium

economic inequality in, 297

Gini coefficient in, 98

human rights treaty bodies,

recommendations by, 98

Benin

CESCR on, 52

taxation in, 52
Bernier, Maxime, 69

390

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

INDEX 391

Biblao Viscaya Argentaria Bank
(BBVA), 379-80

“Big Data.” See Data economy

Bilchitz, David, 256

Biomedical model of health, limitations

of, 348-50, 355
Bitran, Hidas, 208
Blackstone Group, 379
Bohoslavsky, Juan Pablo, 46-7
Bolivia
CESCR on, 106
Gini coefficient in, 96-8
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96-8
redistributive policies in, 106
Brazil
Bolsa Familia, 297
COVID-19 pandemic in, 4
economic inequality in, 297
Gini coefficient in, 96-8, 297
housing inequality in, 364
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96-8
participatory budgeting in, 153
Brexit, 204
Buchanan, Allen, 257
Buch-Hansen, Hubert, 5
Budgeting. See Public finance
Burkina Faso
CESCR on, 287
minimum wage in, 287

Cambridge Analytica, 204
Cambridge University, 204
Campaign financing, 71
Canada
African-Canadians, economic
inequality and, 79
attitudes toward poor in, 67
campaign financing in, 71
CERD on, 105-6
Charter of Rights and Freedoms,
69-70
Child Benefit, 75
citizenship, conception of, 68
collective bargaining in, 72-3
communitarianism in, 66, 67, 77
Conservative Party, 72

Co-operative Commonwealth
Federation, 72

distribution of income in, 68

diversity of political parties in, 72

economic inequality in, 63-4

education in, 75

food insecurity in, 66, 78

gerrymandering in, 71

Gini coefficient in, 64

health care in, 75-6

human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96, 98

ICESCR, ratification of, 69-70

incarcerated persons, voting by, 71-2

income inequality in, 64, 364

income tax in, 74

Indigenous Canadians, economic
inequality and, 78-9

institutional arrangements in, 17,
70-3, 79-80

intergenerational mobility in, 76-7

judicial system in, 70-1

Liberal Party, 72

libertarianism in, 69

minimum wage in, 73

Muslim-Canadians, economic
inequality and, 79

New Democratic Party (NDP), 72,73

parliamentary system in, 70

People’s Party, 69

political culture in, 17, 66-70,
79-80

poverty in, 64-5, 78

property rights in, 67

public policy in, 17, 73-7, 79-80

Quebec Charter of Human Rights, 76

real estate market regulation in, 380

religion, role of in, 67-8

slavery in, 69

social assistance in, 63-4, 74-5

social structure in, 76

trade unions in, 72-3

unemployment in, 76, 78-9

United States, statistical comparison
with, 64-6

violations of economic and social
rights in, 78-9

wealth inequality in, 64

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

392

Career and technical education (CTE)
initiatives, 328-9
Carter, Paddy, 172
Caste system in India
generally, 18-19, 217-18, 239
agricultural landholdings in, 222-3
Ati-Shudras (See Dalits)
Brahmins, 218-19, 220, 222-3
climate change, effect of, 218, 226-30
climate resiliency and, 218, 226-30
Dalits (See Dalits)
dominant castes, 219
economic exploitation in, 221
economic inequality and, 218-21
environmental sustainability, 238
Hinduism and, 218-19
Indigenous peoples and, 219-20
integration of existing policies with
climate change mitigation, 237
Kshatriyas, 218-19, 220, 222-3
land ownership in, 221-5, 230-2
livelihood programs, 238
neoliberalism and, 235
non-agricultural assets in, 232
non-agricultural labor market, 232-3
occupations and, 220
private financial resources, access to,
234-5
recommendations regarding, 237-8
redistributive policies, 237-8
resources, access to, 230-2
Savarnas, 219
Scheduled castes, 219-20
SDGs and, 239
Shudras, 218-19, 220, 222-3
small landholdings in, 224-5
social structure, 223, 239
state socialism and, 238
statistics, 219-20
unemployment in, 233-4
Vaishyas, 218-19, 220, 222-3
Cayman Islands, beneficial ownership
in, 182
CCPR. See Committee on Civil and
Political Rights (CCPR)
CEDAW. See Committee on the
Elimination of Discrimination
against Women (CEDAW)

INDEX

Center on Education Policy, 327-8

Centre for Economic and Social Rights
(CESR)

generally, 2

perspective on economic
inequality, 13

work of, 86-7

Centre for the Study of Media
Communication and Power, 200

CERD. See Committee on the
Elimination of Racial
Discrimination (CERD)

CESCR. See Committee on Economic,
Social and Cultural Rights
(CESCR)

CESR. See Centre for Economic and
Social Rights (CESR)

Chaparro Hernandez, Sergio, 88

Chapman, Audrey, 208, 209, 256, 275,
339, 343, 348, 349, 373

Chekhov, Anton, 316

Chetty, Raj, 382

Children. See Committee on the Rights
of the Child (CRC); International
Convention on the Rights of the
Child (ICRC) (1989)

Chile, housing segregation in, 369-70

China

CESCR on, 51, 286, 287

Gini coefficient in, 128-9

income inequality in, 6-7
minimum wage in, 286, 287
poverty in, 51

real estate market regulation in, 380
United States compared, 129-30
wealth inequality in, 7

Civics education, cultural life and, 326

Civil rights. See Committee on Civil
and Political Rights (CCPR);
International Covenant on Civil
and Political Rights (ICCPR)
(1966)

Civil society, 18, 98, 143, 144,

151-5, 168
Climate change
generally, 225-6
caste system in India, effect on, 218,
226-30

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

INDEX

droughts and, 226-7
economic inequality and, 5
floods and, 236
mitigation efforts, integration of
existing policies with, 237
taxation and, 176
CMW. See Committee on Migrant
Workers (CMW)
Cobham, Alex, 18, 125-6, 127, 172
Colau, Ada, 379-80
Cold War
fair wages and, 277
neutrality doctrine and, 250-1
Collective bargaining
in Canada, 72-3
CESCR and, 289
fair wages and, 271, 273, 276-7,
279, 280
Colonialism
data economy analogy, 194, 195,
199-200
imperfect information in, 199, 200
Indigenous peoples and, 199-200
Maori people and, 199-200
in New Zealand, 199-200
power asymmetry in, 199,
200
Commission on Global Economic
Transformation (CGET), 10-11
Commission on Human Rights
Sub-Commission on the Prevention
of Discrimination Against
Minorities, 39, 43
Western dominance of, 40
Commission on Social Determinants of
Health (CSDH), 20, 350, 355-6
Committee Against Torture, 91. See
also Human rights treaty bodies
generally
Committee on Civil and Political Rights
(CCPR). See also Human rights
treaty bodies generally
Concluding Observations, 91
references to economic inequality
by, 96
Committee on Economic, Social and
Cultural Rights (CESCR). See also
Economic and social rights (ESR);

393

Human rights treaty bodies
generally

generally, 16-17, 36, 44, 249

adequacy standard and, 257, 258-9
(See also Adequacy standard)

austerity and, 264

collective bargaining and, 289

Concluding Observations, 50-3, 91
(See also specific country)

cultural life and, 317-18, 322-3 (See
also Cultural life)

decent living and, 283-8 (See also
Decent living)

distribution of income and, 52, 94-5

distribution of wealth and, 51, 94-5

egalitarian approach of, 252

employment and, 101

equitable allocation of resources and,
253-4

fair wages and, 279-83 (See also Fair
wages)

food rights and, 257

on forced evictions, 377

General Comment 3, 41-2, 250-1

government monitoring and
reports, 54

health equity and, 20 (See also Health
equity)

housing rights and, 101, 257, 368-9,
375, 380 (See also Housing rights)

inconsistency with human rights
and, 101-3

Indigenous peoples and, 51

legal authority and, 101-3

limitarianism and, 289

“maximum available resources”
and, 265

minimum standard and, 259

minimum wage and, 280, 281, 282-8

neutrality doctrine, 19, 249-51

nondiscrimination, conflation with
equality, 345-6, 374

norms and standards, 50-3

obligations of State parties, 56

policy measures recommended by,
105, 106

on privatization of water services,
261-2

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities

Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

394

(CESCR) (cont.)
on progressive taxation,
264-5
references to economic inequality
by, 94-5
reports by, 50-3
on resource allocation, 101-2
right to health and, 343-4
right to work and, 100-1
social security and, 258-9, 305-7,
308-9 (See also Social security)
standard of equality and, 255
on structural causes of economic
inequality, 262-3
on taxation, 51-3
unemployment and, 305-6
on vertical inequality, 50-3
Committee on Enforced
Disappearances, 91. See also
Human rights treaty bodies
generally
Committee on Migrant Workers
(CMW). See also Human rights
treaty bodies generally
Concluding Observations, 91
social security and, 309-10
Committee on the Elimination of
Discrimination against Women
(CEDAW). See also Human rights
treaty bodies generally
Concluding Observations, 91
employment and, 100, 172
nondiscrimination, conflation with
equality, 374
references to economic inequality
by, 95
on resource allocation, 101-2
rights addressed by, 100-1
right to work and, 100-1
social security and, 309
taxation and, 172, 185
Committee on the Elimination of
Racial Discrimination (CERD).
See also Human rights treaty
bodies generally
Concluding Observations, 91
housing rights and, 101
Indigenous peoples and, 95-6

INDEX

nondiscrimination, conflation with
equality, 374
references to economic inequality
by, 95-6
on resource allocation, 101-2, 105-6
Committee on the Rights of Persons
with Disabilities (CRPD). See also
Human rights treaty bodies
generally
Concluding Observations, 91
references to economic inequality
by, 96
Committee on the Rights of the Child
(CRC). See also Human rights
treaty bodies generally
on austerity, 103
Concluding Observations, 91
policy measures recommended
by, 105
references to economic inequality
by, 95
on resource allocation, 101-2
rights addressed by, 100
social security and, 311
taxation and, 172
on vertical inequality, 50-1
Communitarianism, 66, 67, 77
Compensation. See Fair wages
Convention on the Rights of Persons
with Disabilities (CRPD) (2006)
generally, 39
decent living and, 304 (See also
Committee on the Rights of
Persons with Disabilities (CRPD))
Corak, Miles, 76
Core human rights treaties, 39
Corporate income tax, 174, 264
Costa Rica
CESCR on, 100-1, 106, 281,
307-8
fair wages in, 281
Gini coefficient in, 127
Palma ratio in, 127
redistributive policies in, 106
right to work in, 100-1
social security in, 308
COVID-19 pandemic,
generally, 33

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

INDEX 395

economic inequality and, 3-4
OHCHR on, 50
Craven, Matthew, 277, 283
CRC. See Committee on the Rights of
the Child (CRC)

CRPD. See Commiittee on the Rights of

Persons with Disabilities (CRPD);
Convention on the Rights of
Persons with Disabilities (CRPD)
(2006)
Cruz, Ted, 204
Cultural life
generally, 19-20
arts education and, 323-5, 330
CESCR and, 317-18, 322-3
civics education and, 326
cultural citizenship, 319-20, 321-2
defining culture, 318-19
democracy and, 316, 319-20, 325
economic inequality and,
319-20, 328
education, importance of, 319-22
erosion of right to culture, 320,
326-9
humanities education and,
325-6, 330
ICESCR and, 319, 322
individual versus group rights, 317
lack of specificity regarding, 318-20
marketplace-based education as
barrier to, 316, 320, 326-9
MDGs and, 317
Multiple Intelligence Theory
and, 324
outstanding questions, 330-1
pedagogical shifts, effects of, 329
SDGs and, 317, 320
social studies education, 327-8, 329
UDHR and, 316-17, 318, 319,
320, 322

Dalits
generally, 218-19, 239
agricultural landholdings, 222-3
climate change, effect of, 226-7,
229-30
disasters, discrimination during,
236-7

discrimination against, 4, 18-19,
220-1

employment discrimination, 233

environmental sustainability, 238

integration of existing policies with
climate change mitigation, 237

land ownership, 222, 223-4, 230-2

livelihood programs, 238

migration to cities, 228

National Rural Employment
Guarantee Act (NREGA) and, 228,
235,238

non-agricultural assets, 232

non-agricultural labor market, 232-3

occupations of, 220

private financial resources, access to,
234-5

recommendations regarding, 237-8

redistributive policies, 237-8

resources, access to, 230-2

as “Scheduled caste,”, 219-20

Self-Help Groups (SHGs) and, 228-9

small landholdings, 224-5

state socialism and, 238

unemployment, 233-4

Data economy

generally, 18, 193, 195, 211

administrative data, 201

algorithms, 196-7

artificial intelligence (AI) and, 207-8

collection of data, 196-8

colonialism analogy, 194, 195,
199-200

data extraction, 194

“data feudalism,” 202, 209

“datafication,” 194

democracy and, 200, 203

DNA analysis, 206, 207

economic inequality in, 195, 202-5

genetic information, collection of,
206-7

governments, role of, 195,200-2, 211

health care and, 195, 205-6

human rights and, 195-6, 209-10

IMF on, 203

imperfect information in, 198, 210

long-term access, inequality in,
203-5

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities

Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index
More Information

396

Data economy (cont.)
monopoly power in, 200, 202, 204,
208-9, 210
neoliberalism and, 210-11
ownership of health care data, 207-9
patient files, breach of, 201-2
pharmaceutical companies and, 209
power asymmetry in, 198, 210
privacy and, 194-5, 201
revenue in, 193
role in political economy, 193-4
security and, 194-5
short-term access, inequality in, 203
social rights and, 195
social services and, 203, 211
technology, role of in health care,
206-7
“two-sided market” in, 198
valuation of data, 195, 196-8
Debt
economic inequality, relation to, 47
Special Rapporteurs on, 47
Decent living
generally, 19
CESCR and, 283-8
CRPD and, 304
evolving standards of, 287-8
human rights, role of, 272
ICESCR and, 278, 283-8
limitarianism and, 288-9
minimum wage, relation to, 283-8
necessities for, 287-8
reporting obligations, 285
social conditions and, 287, 288
Declaration of Alma-Ata (1978), 254
Declaration of Philadelphia (1944), 303
DeepMind, 201-2
Dehm, Julia, 40, 41, 43, 49
Democracy
civil society and, 98
cultural life and, 316, 319-20, 325
data economy and, 200, 203
economic and social rights (ESR)
and, 258
education and, 326-7
housing rights and, 372
obligation to respect and, 376
public finance and, 153, 155, 162

INDEX

social justice and, 36
social security and, 299
state socialism and, 238
taxation and, 177-8
De Schutter, Olivier, 100
Developed countries, 128, 271-2
Developing countries, 117, 128-9,
131-2, 307, 382-3
Dickens, Amy, 202
Difference Principle, 119-20
Digital economy. See Data economy
Disabilites. See also Committee on the
Rights of Persons with Disabilities
(CRPD); Convention on the
Rights of Persons with Disabilities
(CRPD) (2006)
discrimination based on, 4-5,
274, 346
economic inequality and, 37-8, 88-9,
217, 367
Discrimination. See also
Nondiscrimination
generally, 4-5
disabilites, based on, 4-5, 274, 346
ethnicity, based on, 4-5, 274, 346,
375-6
gender, based on, 4-5, 274, 295, 346
group-based versus class-based
discrimination, 146
housing discrimination, 378
Indigenous peoples, 4-5
language, based on, 4-5, 274, 346
race, based on, 4-5, 79, 274, 346,

375-6
religion, based on, 4-5, 79, 274, 346,
375-6
sexuality, based on, 4-5, 274, 346
Disney, 33

Distribution of income. See Gini
coefficient; specific topic
Distribution of wealth. See Gini
coefficient; specific topic
Djibouti
CESCR on, 285
minimum wage in, 285
DNA analysis, 206, 207
Domestic resource mobilization
(DRM), 148

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

INDEX 397

Dominican Republic
CESCR on, 281, 287, 308
Committee on the Rights of the
Child (CRC) on, 50-1
fair wages in, 281
Gini coefficient in, 96-8
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96-8
minimum wage in, 287
social inequality in, 50-1
social security in, 308
Donnelly, Jack, 251
Doyle, Michael W., 133
Dworkin, Ronald, 281, 300

Economic and social rights (ESR). See

also specific rights

generally, 19, 265-6

adequacy standard, 256 (See also
Adequacy standard)

creating conditions for achieving
equality in, 263-5

democracy and, 258

egalitarian potential of, 249, 251-9

equal access to, 253-4

equitable allocation of resources,
253-4

health care, equal access to, 253-4

housing, equal access to, 253

minimalist approaches to, 252, 259

minimum standard, 255-6, 259

neoliberalism and, 19, 249-51

neutrality doctrine and, 249-51

private sector and, 262

progressive taxation as means of
achieving equality in, 263-5

relational standard, adequacy as,
256-9

required level of equality, 255-6

role in creating more just and equal
society, 265-6

safety net approach, 252

social assistance, 252

social conditions and, 252, 256-7

social groups and, 253

social justice and, 251, 259

social services and, 255

Special Procedures on, 260

Special Rapporteurs on, 260-3

structural approach to, 249, 259-65

structural causes of deprivations of,
260-3

UDHR and, 266

unemployment and, 265

universalist approach to, 252

water, equal access to, 254

Economic equity

generally, 145

equality versus, 143

group-based versus class-based
discrimination and, 146

as means toward human rights,
145-6

neglect of, 146-7

priority of human rights over, 146

Economic growth, 2-3
Economic inequality. See also specific

topic

activism regarding, 2

attention on, 33-4

caste system in India and, 218-21
(See also Caste system in India)

climate change and, 5

consensus regarding, 248

cultural life and, 319-20, 328

in data economy, 195, 202-5

debt, relation to, 47

direct means of addressing, 56

disabilites and, 37

discrimination and, 4-5

economic perspectives on economic
inequality and human rights,
8-11, 89-90

education inequality, 8

emerging consensus on economic
inequality and human rights, 54

ethnicity and, 37-8, 88-9, 217, 367

financial crises, relation to, 46-7

gender and, 37-8, 88-9, 217, 367

growth, relation to, 2-3

historical causes of, 150-1

horizontal inequality (See Horizontal
inequality)

housing, relation to, 47, 383

housing segregation and, 370, 371-2

human rights perspectives on, 11-14

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

398

Economic inequality (cont.)
income inequality (See Income
inequality)
incompatibility with human
rights, 248
increase in, 271-2
indirect means of addressing, 55-6
language and, 37-8, 88-9, 217, 367
life expectancy and, 8
limitations of human rights in
addressing, 86-7
limitations on, imperative for, 53-4
literature on economic inequality
and human rights, 14-16
mainstream definition, 87-8
measurement of (See Measurement
of economic inequality)
nondiscrimination versus, 42, 373-4
poverty, relation to, 45-6
procedural approach to, 86
property and, 56, 374
race and, 37-8, 88-9, 217, 367
relation to human rights, 366
religion and, 37-8, 88-9, 217, 367
responses to economic inequality
and human rights, 35-6
right to health, relation to, 47
role of human rights in addressing,
5-6, 86
sexuality and, 37-8, 88-9, 217, 367
social effects of, 3, 34-5, 115, 247-38,
367-8
social justice and, 33-4
social outcomes and, 34-5
statistics, 181, 6
structural causes of, 150-1, 260-3
utilitarian approach to, 85-6
vertical inequality (See Vertical
inequality)
Economic status, 19-20, 220-1, 346
Ecuador
CESCR on, 51, 281
fair wages in, 281
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96
taxation in, 51
Education
adequacy standard and, 257-8

INDEX

arts education, cultural life and,
323-5, 330
Canada versus United States, 75
career and technical education
(CTE) initiatives, 328-9
civics education, cultural life
and, 326
cultural life, importance to, 319-22
(See also Cultural life)
democracy and, 326-7
employment and, 258
housing segregation, effect of, 372
humanities education, cultural life
and, 325-6, 330
human rights treaty bodies, rights
addressed by, 100
ICESCR and, 257-8
inequality in, 8
political citizenship and, 321
social studies, 327-8, 329
Efficiency, 157-8, 160-2
Egypt
CESCR on, 287
CRC, rights addressed by, 100
housing inequality in, 365
minimum wage in, 287
Eide, Asbjorn, 257
“Elephant curve,” 129
El Salvador
CESCR on, 281, 286,
287
fair wages in, 281
Gini coefficient in, 96-8
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96-8
minimum wage in, 286, 287
Elson, Diane, 13, 89-90
Employment
CEDAW and, 100, 172
CESCR and, 101
education and, 258
fair wages and, 276, 278-9, 282-3
health equity and, 346
housing rights and, 368-9, 372,
381
ICESCR and, 168, 289
ILO and, 304
poverty and, 78

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

INDEX

social security and, 305-6
taxation and, 160-1, 182-3
Entitlements, 42, 202, 205-6, 209, 338,
347-8
Environmental sustainability, 238
Equality
economic inequality (See Economic
inequality)
horizontal inequality (See Horizontal
inequality)
income inequality (See Income
inequality)
of opportunity, 119-20
of outcome, 119-20
social inequality (See Social
inequality)
vertical inequality (See Vertical
inequality)
wealth inequality (See Wealth
inequality)
Equal pay, 89, 278, 280, 302
Equal Rights Trust, 86-7
ESR. See Economic and social
rights (ESR)
Estimated Household Income
Inequality (EHII), 10
Estonia
CESCR on, 285
minimum wage in, 285
Ethnicity. See also Committee on the
Elimination of Racial
Discrimination (CERD);
International Convention on the
Elimination of All Forms of Racial
Discrimination (ICERD) (1966)
discrimination based on, 4-5, 274,
346, 375-6
economic inequality and, 37-8, 88-9,
217, 367
European Union
Data Protection Regulation, 195,
201, 209
income inequality in, 6-7, 364
participatory budgeting in, 153
wealth inequality in, 7
Exclusionary zoning, 376
Extractive Industry Transparency
Initiative, 182

399

Facebook, 193, 198, 201, 204-5
Fair wages

generally, 19
adequacy standard and, 259
CESCR and, 279-83
Cold War and, 277
collective bargaining and, 271, 273,
276-7, 279, 280
decrease in real wages, 271-2
employment and, 276, 278-9, 282-3
“fairness and equality,” 281, 279
“family wage,” 276
human rights, role of, 272
ICESCR and, 276-83
“just and favourable,” 277
limitarianism and, 288-9
minimum wage, distinct from,
278-9, 280, 281, 282-3
nondiscrimination, distinct from,
278, 282-3
poverty versus, 273-4
reporting obligations, 280-1
statistics, 271-2
unemployment and, 277
widening gap in compensation, 272
Farha, Leilani, 47, 260, 261
Farming, caste system in India and,
222-3
Financial crises
economic inequality, relation
to, 46-7
Special Rapporteurs on, 46-7
Financial Crisis (2008)
austerity and, 33, 43
financialization of housing and, 261
increase in economic inequality
resulting from, 147
measurement of economic inequality
and, 129
social security and, 306-7
Financialization of housing, 260-1
Fiscal impoverishment, 145
Fiscal justice, 149-50
Fiscal policy. See Public finance
Fiscal transparency and accountability
(T/A), 151-2, 153-4
Flat taxes, 174
Floyd, George, 39

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

400

Food rights
adequacy standard and, 257
Canada versus United States, 66
human rights treaty bodies, rights
addressed by, 101
Forced evictions, 377
Ford, Doug, 69
France
Gilets Jaunes, 2
on social security, 304-5
social structure in, 304-5
Fraser, Nancy, 301
Frey, Diane F., 19
Friedman, Milton, 9
Fukuda-Parr, Sakiko, 11, 13, 14,
16-17, 90

Gardner, Howard, 324
Gender
discrimination based on, 4-5, 274,
295, 346
economic inequality and, 37-8, 88-9,
217, 367
Gender-responsive budgeting (GRB),
151-2
Genetic information, collection of,
206-7
Germany
Code of Social Law, 353
health care, participation in, 353
real estate market regulation in, 380
rent control in, 378
Gerrymandering, 71
Gini coefficient
generally, 10, 17, 88, 116, 122
calculation of, 122-4
Canada versus United States, 64
CESCR on, 52-3
human rights treaty bodies and, 93
Lorenz curve and, 122-5
OHCHR on, 49-50
Palma ratio versus, 127, 134
progress on reduction of economic
inequality and, 128-9
SDGs and, 117, 118-19
use of, 124-5
weaknesses of, 125
World Bank, use by, 124-5, 128-9

INDEX

Global Initiative for Economic, Social
and Cultural Rights (GI-ESCR), 87

Globalization, 2, 63, 78, 185, 193, 322
Global North-South Divide, 40
Global Wealth Report 2019, 1-2
Goldblatt, Beth, 19
Google, 198, 201, 202, 207, 208, 211
Government Revenue Dataset, 171
Greece

CEDAW, rights addressed by, 100

CESCR on, 285-6, 287

minimum wage in, 285-6, 287
Gross domestic product, 132, 175
Gross national product, 88
Guatemala

CESCR on, 281, 287

fair wages in, 281

Gini coefficient in, 96-8

human rights treaty bodies,

recommendations by, 96-8
minimum wage in, 287

Harvard University, 206-7, 382
von Hayek, Friedrich A., 119-20
Health care. See also Health equity;
Right to health
artificial intelligence (AI) and, 207-8
Canada versus United States, 75-6
data economy and, 195, 205-6
DNA analysis, 206, 207
equal access to, 253-4
genetic information, collection of,
206-7
housing segregation, effect of, 372
ownership of health care data, 207-9
patient files, breach of, 201-2
pharmaceutical companies and, 209
social conditions and, 350
tax revenue and, 172-3
technology, role of in health care,
206-7
Health equity
generally, 20, 355-6
biomedical model, limitations of,
348-50, 355
CESCR and, 20
civic empowerment, 354-5
effects of health inequity, 337

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

INDEX

employment and, 346
fair procedures approach, 338,
352-5, 356
health inequity as human rights
violation, 341
human rights approach, limitations
of, 337-8
human rights impact assessments,
338, 350-2, 356
inclusion of social determinant
perspectives, 355
income inequality, effect of, 340
Indigenous peoples and, 344
individualistic approach, limitations
of, 337-8, 344, 347-8, 355
nondiscrimination, health equity
distinct from, 345-7
participation in health care, 354
poverty, effect of, 340
rights-based approach, 350
social determinants of health and,
338-40, 344-5, 355
social groups and, 339
social networks and, 349-50
traditional right to health, limitations
of, 338, 341-5, 355
use of terms, 337
Heintz, James, 11, 13, 89-90
Hendriks, Aart, 348-9
Heterodox economists, perspectives on
economic inequality, 9, 10-11
Hickey, Sam, 298, 299, 300, 301
High-income persons. See Economic
inequality
Hodson, Hal, 202
Honduras
CESCR on, 286
minimum wage in, 286
Hong Kong
CESCR on, 51
poverty in, 51
Horizontal inequality. See also
Economic inequality generally
generally, 88, 366
defined, 37, 116
human rights and, 38-9
human rights treaty bodies and,
106-7

401

interplay with vertical inequality,
37-8, 89

measurement of, 118

priority of versus vertical
inequality, 274

SDGs and, 38, 118

Special Procedures on, 44

UDHR and, 38

vertical inequality versus, 36, 42-3,
88-9, 367

Housing rights

generally, 20, 366

adequacy standard and, 257

affirmative action in, 381-2

“all appropriate means,” 380

CERD and, 101

CESCR and, 101, 257, 368-9,
375, 380

“cognitive border” and, 371-2

“Creating Moves to Opportunity”
(CMTO), 382

democracy and, 372

distribution of income and, 366, 367,
374-5, 383

distribution of wealth and, 366, 367,
374-5, 380, 383

economic inequality, relation to
housing, 47, 383

education, effect of housing
segregation on, 372

employment and, 368-9, 372, 381

equal access to housing, 253

exclusionary zoning, 376

financialization of housing, 260-1

forced evictions, 377

fulfill, obligation to, 380-4

health, effect of housing segregation
on, 372

housing segregation, 370-2, 383

human rights and, 366

human rights-based approach, 383

human rights treaty bodies, rights
addressed by, 101

human rights violation, housing
segregation as, 370-1

ICESCR and, 368-9, 375, 379

inequality in, 365-6

lack of attention to, 368

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

402

Housing rights (cont.)
limitations of, 384
location and, 369-70
“Moving to Opportunity” (MTO),
381-2
nondiscrimination, 378
protect, obligation to, 378-80, 383-4
real estate market regulation, 379-80
recommendations regarding, 384
redistributive policies and, 382-3
rent control, 378-9
respect, obligation to, 375-7, 383-4
right to equality and, 375
social effects of housing
segregation, 372
social housing, 369-70, 381
social justice and, 375
social outcomes and, 368, 372, 373,
381, 383
Special Rapporteurs on, 47, 369-70,
375,379
UDHR and, 368
Howard-Hassmann, Rhoda, 17
Humanities education, cultural life and,
325-6, 330
Humanity (journal), 15-16
Human rights. See also specific topic
“basic needs” approach to, 40, 41
data economy and, 195-6, 209-10
(See also Data economy)
decent living, role in, 272 (See also
Decent living)
economic equity as means toward,
145-6
economic perspectives on economic
inequality and human rights,
8-11, 89-90
emerging consensus on economic
inequality and human rights, 54
failure to challenge vertical
inequality, 273-6
fair wages, role in, 272 (See also Fair
wages)
group-based versus class-based
discrimination, 146
health equity, limitations of human
rights approach regarding,
337-8, 355

INDEX

horizontal inequality and, 38-9

housing rights and, 366

housing segregation as violation,
370-1

human rights budgeting, 147-8

incompatibility of economic
inequality with, 248

legal compliance dimension of, 150

limitations in addressing economic
inequality, 86-7

literature on economic inequality
and human rights, 14-16

market fundamentalist logic and,
275-6

neglect of economic equity and,
146-7

neoliberalism and, 11-12, 41, 275-6

norms and standards (See Norms
and standards)

perspectives on economic inequality,
11-14

political nature of, 156-7

priority over economic equity, 146

public finance, human rights-based
model of, 143-4, 155-62, 163 (See
also Public finance)

relation to economic inequality, 366

responses to economic inequality
and human rights, 35-6

“revolution” in, 40-1

role in addressing economic
inequality, 5-6, 86

social groups and, 337-8

social justice and, 35-6

social outcomes and, 366

structural approach to, 40

taxation, importance of to, 168-9,
170, 184-5 (See also Taxation)

treaty bodies (See Human rights
treaty bodies)

vertical inequality as human rights
issue, 53-4

violations as fueling increase in
vertical inequality, 274

Human Rights Council

Special Procedures (See Special
Procedures of the Human Rights
Council)

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

INDEX

Special Rapporteurs (See Special
Rapporteurs of the Human Rights
Council)

Universal Periodic Review (UPR), 91

Human rights impact assessments, 338,
350-2, 356

Human rights treaties. See specific
Treaty

Human rights treaty bodies. See also
specific Committee

generally, 17, 85, 108

Concluding Observations, 90-3

education and, 100

food and, 101

general findings of study, 93

Gini coefficient and, 93

horizontal inequality and, 106-7

housing rights and, 101

inconsistency with human rights
and, 92, 101-3

legal authority and, 92, 101-3

methodology of study, 90-3

policy measures recommended by,
92, 105-6

recommendations by country, 96-9

references to economic inequality,
92,93-6

reports to, 39

rights addressed by, 92, 99-101

right to work and, 100-1

social groups affected by economic
inequality and, 92, 104

social income and, 88, 100, 107-8

social security and, 298, 305-11

taxation and, 172

vertical inequality and, 107

water and, 101

Human Rights Watch, 40-1
Hunger. See Food rights
Hunt, Paul, 376, 380
Al-Hussein, Zeid Ra’ad, 48, 50

IBM, 207

ICCPR. See International Covenant on
Civil and Political Rights (ICCPR)
(1966)

ICEDAW. See International
Convention on the Elimination of

403

All Forms of Discrimination
against Women (ICEDAW)
(1979)

Iceland

Gini coefficient in, 98
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 98

ICERD. See International Convention
on the Elimination of All Forms of
Racial Discrimination (ICERD)
(1966)

ICESCR. See International Covenant
on Economic, Social, and Cultural
Rights (ICESCR) (1966)

ICRC. See International Convention on
the Rights of the Child (ICRC)
(1989)

ILO. See International Labor
Organization (ILO)

IME. See International Monetary
Fund (IMF)

Imperfect information

in colonialism, 199, 200
in data economy, 198, 210
Income inequality
Canada versus United States, 64
health inequity, effect on, 340
housing segregation and, 370
income as metric for measurement of
economic inequality, 120-1
social outcomes and, 8
statistics, 6-7, 364-5
Income tax
Canada versus United States, 74
corporate income tax, 174, 264
OHCHR on, 147
public finance, role of progressive
income tax in, 147, 148-9
India
agriculture, dependence on
rainfall, 225
caste system in (See Caste system in
India)
CESCR on, 287
climate change, effect of, 225-6
Dalits (See Dalits)
distribution of income in, 217
economic inequality in, 6, 217

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

404

India (cont.)
gender discrimination in, 4
income inequality in, 6-7
Indian Human Development
Survey, 221
Land Sealing Act, 237
minimum wage in, 287
National Family Health Survey
(NFHS), 219
National Rural Employment
Guarantee Act (NREGA), 228,
235,238
Self-Help Groups (SHGs), 228-9
unemployment in, 233-4
Indigenous peoples
in Canada, 78-9
caste system in India and, 219-20
CERD and, 95-6
CESCR and, 51
colonialism and, 199-200
COVID-19 pandemic and, 4
discrimination against, 4-5
health equity and, 344
in Taiwan, 341
Individualism, 67
Indonesia, Gini coefficient in, 128-9

Inequality

economic inequality (See Economic
inequality)

horizontal inequality (See Horizontal
inequality)

income inequality (See Income
inequality)

social inequality (See Social
inequality)

vertical inequality (See Vertical
inequality)

wealth inequality (See Wealth
inequality)

Inheritance taxes, 264
Initiative for Social
and Economic Rights in
Uganda, 87
Institute for New Economic
Thinking, 10
Institutional arrangements
generally, 17
campaign financing, 71

INDEX

Canada versus United States, 70-3,
79-80
diversity of political parties, 72
gerrymandering, 71
incarcerated persons, voting by, 71-2
judicial systems, 70-1
minimum wage and, 73
trade unions, 72-3
Intergenerational mobility, 76-7
International Bill of Rights, 40, 274,
374
International Budgeting
Partnership, 155
International Convention on the
Elimination of All Forms of
Discrimination against Women
(ICEDAW) (1979). See also
Committee on the Elimination of
Discrimination against Women
(CEDAW)
generally, 39
nondiscrimination and, 373
right to health and, 342
social security and, 304
International Convention on the
Elimination of All Forms of Racial
Discrimination (ICERD) (1966).
See also Committee on the
Elimination of Racial
Discrimination (CERD)
generally, 39
nondiscrimination and, 373
social security and, 304
International Convention on the
Protection of the Rights of All
Migrant Workers and Their
Families, 304. See also Committee
on Migrant Workers (CMW)
International Convention on the Rights
of the Child (ICRC) (1989). See
also Committee on the Rights of
the Child (CRC)
economic inequality and, 95
nondiscrimination and, 373
right to health and, 342
social security and, 304
International Covenant on Civil and
Political Rights (ICCPR) (1966).

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

INDEX

See also Committee on Civil and
Political Rights (CCPR)

generally, 39

enforcement provisions, 40

nondiscrimination and, 373

property under, 56

right to equality under, 374

International Covenant on Economic,

Social, and Cultural Rights
(ICESCR) (1966). See also
Committee on Economic, Social
and Cultural Rights (CESCR);
Economic and social rights (ESR)

generally, 19, 168

adequacy standard and, 257-9 (See
also Adequacy standard)

adoption of, 39

cultural life and, 319, 322 (See also
Cultural life)

decent living and, 278, 283-8 (See
also Decent living)

education and, 257-8

egalitarian nature of, 252

employment and, 168, 289

enforcement provisions, 40

fair wages and, 276-83 (See also Fair
wages)

housing rights and, 368-9, 375, 379
(See also Housing rights)

“maximum available resources” and,
149, 171-2, 185, 263

nondiscrimination, conflation with
equality, 345, 373

obligations of State parties, 80

property and, 56

redistributive nature of, 289

rights and, 50

right to health and, 342, 343, 348

social security and, 258-9, 304-6 (See
also Social security)

standard of equality and, 255,
256

State parties, 39

taxation and, 171-2, 185

wages and, 259

working conditions and, 258

International Labor

Organization (ILO)

405

Declaration of Philadelphia
(1944), 303
employment and, 304
on gender discrimination, 4
Recommendation concerning
National Floors of Social
Protection, 307-8
on social security, 295, 296, 303, 304,
306, 307-8
Social Security (Minimum
Standards) Convention
(1952), 304
unemployment and, 304, 307
on widening gap in
compensation, 272
International Monetary Fund (IMF)
on data economy, 203
on economic inequality, 11
on gender responsive budgeting
(GRB), 152
power imbalances in, 11
public finance and, 152
on social security, 310
on taxation of multinational
companies, 183
“tax consensus” and, 178
International Telecommunications
Union (ITU), 203
International Trade Union
Confederation, 73
Internet. See Data economy
Ireland
CESCR on, 287
minimum wage in, 287

Jahoda, Gustav, 318
James, Katherine, 17
Jim Yong Kim, 55
Judicial systems, 70-1

Kabeer, Naila, 299
Kazakhstan
CESCR on, 282
CRC on, 105
fair wages in, 282
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96
Labour Code, 282

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

406

Kenney, Martin, 194

King’s College London, 200
Kinley, David, 305
Kluckhohn, Clyde, 318-19
Koch, Max, 5

Kroeber, Alfred Louis, 318-19
Krozer, Alice, 126-7
Kuchinskaya, Olga, 197-8
Kuttner, Paul J., 319-20

Labor market, 78, 279, 302, 308, 371
Land ownership, 221-5, 230-2
Langford, Malcolm, 311
Language
discrimination based on, 4-5,
274, 346
economic inequality and, 37-8, 88-9,
217, 367
Latin America, 96-8, 276, 277, 297. See
also specific country
Latvia
austerity in, 103
CRC on, 103
Laugier, Henri, 265
Lee, Joo-Young, 19
Liberalism. See Neoliberalism
Libertarianism, 68-9
Life expectancy, economic inequality
and, 8
Limitarianism, 288-9
Lipset, Seymour Martin, 67
Lister, Ruth, 301
Lithuania
CRPD on, 96
income inequality in, 96
Living standards. See Decent living
Lorenz curve, 122-5
Low-income persons. See Economic
inequality

Macedonia
CESCR on, 281
fair wages in, 281
MacNaughton, Gillian, 13-14, 16-17,
19, 20, 80, 89-90, 107, 119-20,
366, 373-4
Mahmoudi, Dillon, 197
Mainstream economists

INDEX

neoliberalism versus, 9
perspectives on economic
inequality, 8-10

Mali
CESCR on, 287
minimum wage in, 287

Mandela, Nelson, 323

Maori people, colonialism and,

199-200

Market fundamentalist logic, 275-6

Marshall, Thomas Humphrey, 68

Mason, Ben, 349

Mauritania
CESCR on, 285
minimum wage in, 285

“Maximum available resources”

approach to public finance, 149

Mazzucato, Mariana, 198

McGoey, Linsey, 202

McKernan, Lucy, 17

MDGs. See Millennium Development

Goals (MDGs)
Measurement of economic inequality
generally, 10, 17, 115, 116
consumption as metric, 120
difficulty of, 131
distribution of income and, 98, 115,
118, 120-1, 126-8

distribution of wealth, 106, 115

“elephant curve,” 129

Financial Crisis (2008) and, 129

Gini coefficient (See Gini coefficient)

goals, 117

horizontal inequality, 118

household aggregation, effect of,
121-2

income as metric, 120-1

inequality between countries versus
within countries, 129-31

multidimensional inequality
indices, 120

national versus global inequality, 121

Palma ratio (See Palma ratio)

paucity of data, problem of, 131-2

recommendations for improving,
133-5

SDGs and, 10, 11, 17, 116, 117-19,
131-2, 133

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

INDEX

shared prosperity premium, 127-8
targets, 117-19
top incomes, difficulty in measuring,
119, 132-3
vertical inequality, 117-19
wealth as metric, 120-1
World Bank and, 10, 131, 132
World Inequality Report 2018, 127,
128, 131, 134
Mexico
CERD on, 95-6
CESCR on, 51
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96
poverty in, 51
sugar, taxation of, 176
Microsoft, 193, 207, 208
Milanovic, Branko, 128-9
Millennium Development Goals
(MDGs)
generally, 3
cultural life and, 317
extreme poverty, measures to
address, 273-4
literature on, 15
SDGs building on, 38
Minimum wage
Canada versus United States, 73
CESCR and, 280, 281, 282-8
decent living, relation to, 283-8
enforcement of, 284-5
fair wages distinct from, 278-9, 280,
281, 282-3
institutional arrangements and, 73
insufficiency of, 286-7
provision of information on, 284
review of, 284
social conditions and, 286
Minorities. See Committee on the
Elimination of Racial
Discrimination (CERD);
International Convention on the

Elimination of All Forms of Racial

Discrimination (ICERD) (1966)
Mohiuddin, Fariya, 18
Monbiot, George, 5
Mongolia
CRC on, 311

407

social security in, 311

Monopoly power in data economy, 200,
202, 204, 208-9, 210

Moore, Martin, 200

Morsink, Johannes, 277

Mowbray, Jacqueline, 305

Moyn, Samuel, 12, 14, 15, 16-17, 40, 41,
49, 86, 89, 252

Multidimensional inequality
indices, 120

Multinational companies, taxation of,
183-4

Multiple Intelligence Theory, 324

Munro, Beth, 17

Murphy, James, 19-20

Namibia
CESCR on, 102-3
Gini coefficient in, 96
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96
public finance in, 102-3
Nelson, Liz, 18
Neoliberalism
generally, 1
caste system in India and, 235
data economy and, 210-11
economic and social rights (ESR)
and, 19, 249-51
human rights and, 11-12, 41, 275-6
mainstream economists versus, 9
perspectives on economic
inequality, 8-9
in public finance, 143, 144-5, 162-3
rise in economic inequality resulting
from neoliberal public finance,
144-5
social inequality and, 210-11
social structure and, 210
UDHR and, 12
Nepal, recommendations by human
rights treaty bodies, 96
Netherlands
CESCR on, 282
fair wages in, 282
Netherlands Antilles
CESCR on, 285
minimum wage in, 285

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

408

Neutrality doctrine
generally, 19
Cold War and, 250-1
economic and social rights (ESR)
and, 249-51
New International Economic Order, 41
New Zealand
CEDAW on, 185
colonialism in, 199-200
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96
Maori people, 199-200
Nigeria, education inequality in, 8
Non-communicable diseases (NCDs),
taxation and, 175
Nondiscrimination. See also
Discrimination
economic inequality versus, 42,
373-4
fair wages distinct from, 278,
282-3
health equity distinct from, 345-7
in housing, 378
Non-governmental advocates, 41
Non-governmental organizations, 86-7
Norms and standards
generally, 16-17, 36-7
CESCR, 50-3 (See also Committee
on Economic, Social and Cultural
Rights (CESCR))
commitments of governments, 54
emerging consensus, 43-4, 54
government monitoring and
reports, 54
limitations on vertical inequality,
imperative for, 53-4
OHCHR, 48-50 (See also Office of
the High Commissioner for
Human Rights (OHCHR))
Special Rapporteurs, 44-7 (See also
Special Rapporteurs of the Human
Rights Council)
vertical inequality as human rights
issue, 53-4
Norway, life expectancy in, 8
Nowak, Manfred, 250, 251
Noyrez, Caroline, 17
Nussbaum, Martha, 300, 316, 325

INDEX

Obama, Barack, 77
Ocasio-Cortez, Alexandria, 77
Occupy movement, 2, 43
Occupy Wall Street, 33-4
OECD. See Organisation for Economic
Cooperation and Development
(OECD)
Office of the High Commissioner for
Human Rights (OHCHR)
generally, 16-17, 36, 44
on COVID-19 pandemic, 50
on income tax, 147
norms and standards, 48-50
on redistributive policies, 147
reports by, 48-50
on SDGs, 49
on 2030 Development Agenda, 48, 50
on UDHR, 49
Universal Human Rights Index
(UHRI), 91-3, 281
OHCHR. See Office of the High
Commissioner for Human Rights
(OHCHR)
Oppenheim, James, 330
Organisation for Economic
Cooperation and Development
(OECD)
generally, 63
automatic exchange of tax
information and, 181
beneficial ownership in, 182
Common Reporting Standard, 181
country-by-country reporting and,
182-3
Global Forum, 182
multinational companies, taxation
of, 183-4
taxation and, 186
O’Sullivan, David, 197
Oxfam, 2, 10, 34, 85
Oxfam India, 221

Pakistan
CESCR on, 101, 102-3, 105, 287, 309
minimum wage in, 287
public finance in, 101, 102-3
on redistribution, 289
social security in, 309

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

INDEX 409

taxation in, 105
Pakulski, Jan, 319
Palma, Gabriel, 125-6
Palma ratio
generally, 17, 88, 116
advantages of, 126-7
calculation of, 125-6
CESCR on, 52-3
Gini coefficient versus, 127, 134
OHCHR on, 49-50
progress on reduction of economic
inequality and, 128
weaknesses of, 126
Paradise Papers, 168
Paraguay
CESCR on, 282
fair wages in, 282
Gini coefficient in, 96-8
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96-8
Parlimentary systems, 70
Participatory budgeting, 151-2, 153
Permanent Court of International
Justice (PCIJ), 38
Pharmaceutical companies, 209
Philippines
CESCR on, 100-1, 309
right to work in, 100-1
social security in, 309
social services in, 309
Pickett, Kate, 34, 368
Piketty, Thomas, 10, 85, 132, 155
Plato, 281
Pogge, Thomas, 119, 131, 133-4
Political citizenship, 321
Political culture
generally, 17
Canada versus United States, 66-70,
79-80
citizenship, role of conception of, 68
communitarianism, 66, 67, 77
individualism, 67
libertarianism, 68-9
religion, role of, 67-8
violence, role of, 69
Political economy
perspectives on economic
inequality, 9

public finance and, 154
Political participation, 13, 35, 330,
367-8
Political rights. See Committee on Civil
and Political Rights (CCPR);
International Covenant on Civil
and Political Rights (ICCPR)
(1966)
Poor persons. See Economic inequality;
Poverty
Porter, Catherine, 17
Portugal
CESCR on, 285-6, 287
minimum wage in, 285-6, 287
Poverty
Canada versus United States, 64-5
economic inequality, relation to, 47
employment and, 78
extreme poverty, measures to
address, 273-4
fair wages versus, 273-4
health inequity, effect on, 340
Special Rapporteurs on, 45-6
Power asymmetry
in colonialism, 199, 200
in data economy, 198, 210
Powles, Julie, 202
Privacy, data economy and, 194-5, 201
Private sector
data economy (See Data economy)
economic and social rights (ESR)
and, 262
right to health and, 209
taxation and, 161-2
Progressive taxation
economic and social rights (ESR), as
means of achieving, 263-5
public finance, role in, 147, 148-9
Property
Canada versus United States, 67
economic inequality and, 56, 374
Public assistance. See Social security
Public finance
generally, 18, 144, 162-3
austerity and, 264
budgeting based on human needs
and rights, 159-60
civil society efforts to change, 151-5

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

410 INDEX

Public finance (cont.)

democracy and, 153, 155

democratization of fiscal
governance, 162

distribution of income and, 145-6

domestic resource mobilization
(DRM) and, 148

fiscal justice and, 149-50

fiscal transparency and
accountability (T/A), 151-2,
153-4

functions of, 144

gender-responsive budgeting (GRB),
151-2

how to tax, 161-2

human rights-based model of, 1434,
155-62, 163

human rights budgeting, 147-8

IMF and, 152

integrated view of, role of human
rights in, 156

lack of alternative models, 143

lessons from reform efforts, 154

“maximum available resources”
approach, 149

moral dimension of, 150

neoliberalism in, 143, 144-5, 162-3

normative framework, role of human
rights in, 154, 156, 158-9

participatory budgeting, 151-2, 153

political economy and, 154

power relations, role of human rights
in challenging, 154, 156

progressive income tax, role of, 147,
148-9

redistributive policies, role of, 147

resourcing approach to, 148-9

rise in economic inequality resulting
from neoliberal public finance,
144-5

structural changes, necessity for,
154-5

tax equity versus tax efficiency,
157-8, 160-2

what to tax, 160-1

who to tax, 161

World Bank and, 152

Public Finance Management, 152

Public policy
generally, 17
Canada versus United States, 73-7,
79-80
education, 75
health care, 75-6
income tax, 74
intergenerational mobility, 76-7
social assistance, 74-5
Paras, Dainius, 47

Quinn, Gerard, 250-1

Race. See also Committee on the
Elimination of Racial
Discrimination (CERD);
International Convention on the
Elimination of All Forms of Racial
Discrimination (ICERD) (1966)

discrimination based on, 4-5, 79,
274, 346, 375-6

economic inequality and, 37-8, 88-9,
217, 367

Rawls, John, 281, 86, 119-20, 300

Reagan, Ronald, 41

Real estate market regulation, 379-80

Reddy, Sanjay G., 115, 131

Redistributive Impact of Fiscal
Policy, 10

Redistributive policies

caste system in India and, 237-8
Dalits and, 237-8
housing rights and, 382-3
ICESCR, redistributive nature of, 289
OHCHR on, 147
public finance, role in, 147
social security and, 297
taxation and, 364, 179
Reisch, Nikki, 15
Religion
in Albania, 38
in Canada, 67, 79
caste system in India and, 218-19
discrimination based on, 4-5, 79,
274, 346, 375-6
economic inequality and, 37-8, 88-9,
217, 367
social health and, 349

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

INDEX 411

in United States, 67-8
Rent control, 378-9
Resourcing approach to public finance,
148-9
Rich persons. See Economic inequality
Right to food. See Food rights
Right to health
generally, 341-2
CESCR and, 343-4
core contents of, 344-5
economic inequality, relation to, 47
entitlements, 205-6, 209, 347-8
health equity, limitations of
traditional right to health, 338,
341-5, 355
ICEDAW and, 342
ICESCR and, 342, 343, 348
key elements of, 342-3
private sector and, 209
scope contents of, 344-5
Special Procedures on, 47
UDHR and, 342, 348
WHO and, 342
Right to life, 69-70
Right to work, human rights treaty
bodies and, 100-1
Robeyns, Ingrid, 289
Rodrik, Dani, 9
Roemer, John, 281
Rolnik, Raquel, 260-1,
376-7
Romania
CESCR on, 287
minimum wage in, 287
Roma people, discrimination against, 4
Rosaldo, Renato, 319
Rudiger, Anja, 18
Ruppert, Evelyn, 197
Russia
gender discrimination in, 4
income inequality in, 6-7, 364

Sadowski, Jathan, 194
Salomon, Margot E., 302
Sanders, Bernie, 77

Satz, Debra, 258

Saul, Ben, 283, 305
Sciences Po Law Clinic, 87

SDGs. See Sustainable Development
Goals (SDGs)
Security, data economy and, 194-5
Segal, Paul, 129
Sen, Amartya, 281, 120, 300
Senegal
CESCR on, 51-2
taxation in, 51-2
Sengupta, Mitu, 119, 133-4
Sepulveda Carmona, Magdalena, 34,
44-5, 148, 310
Sexuality
discrimination based on, 4-5,
274, 346
economic inequality and, 37-8, 88-9,
217, 367
Shared prosperity premium, 127-8
Shopify, Inc., 4
Silva, Vicente, 14, 20
Singapore, real estate market regulation
in, 380
Slavery, 69
Slovakia
CESCR on, 285
Gini coefficient in, 98
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 98
minimum wage in, 285
Slovenia
Gini coefficient in, 98
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 98
Small, Helen, 325
Smith, Adam, 287
Social assistance, 63-4, 74-5, 297,
299-300, 302, 305, 307
Social capital, 75, 222, 230, 235
Social change, 324-5
Social citizenship, 68, 319
Social class, 337, 341
Social cohesion, 150-1, 344
Social contract, 115, 155, 169, 171, 177,
180, 299
Social costs, 169, 174-5
Social determinants of health, 338-40,
344-5, 355
Social exclusion, 68, 258-9, 306, 307
Social goods, 260, 261

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

412 INDEX

Social groups
caste system in India (See Caste
system in India)
civic empowerment and, 354-5
Dalits (See Dalits)
economic and social rights (ESR)
and, 253
health equity and, 339
human rights and, 337-8
human rights treaty bodies and, 104
Social housing, 369-70, 381
Social inclusion, 38, 95-6, 118, 258-9,
306, 307, 369-70
Social income, 88, 100, 107-8
Social inequality
generally, 8
adequacy standard and, 256
defined, 367
neoliberalism and, 210-11
social outcomes and, 367
vertical inequality and, 37, 50,
288, 367
Social insurance, 297, 304-5
Social justice, 299-301
democracy and, 36
economic and social rights (ESR)
and, 251, 259
economic inequality and, 33-4
housing rights and, 375
human rights and, 35-6
social security and, 298, 299-301, 303
state socialism and, 238
Social liberalism, 300
Social media, 193, 197, 205, 288
Social mobility, 34, 100, 168, 382
Social movements, 33-4, 43, 85
Social networks, 198, 230, 349, 377
Social outcomes. See specific topic
Social policy, 301
Social power, 230
Social progress, 48, 276, 289
Social rights. See Economic and social
rights (ESR)
Social science, 318, 382
Social security
generally, 19
adequacy standard and, 258-9
age pensions, 297-8

Canada versus United States, 74-5

CEDAW and, 309

CESCR and, 258-9, 305-7, 308-9

CMW and, 309-10

conservative approach, 299-300

CRC and, 311

critical liberalism approach, 300

defined, 296

democracy and, 299

design choices, 298

employment and, 305-6

forms of, 296-7

human rights treaty bodies and, 298,
305-11

ICEDAW and, 304

ICERD and, 304

ICESCR and, 258-9, 304-6

ICRC and, 304

ILO on, 295, 296, 303, 304, 306,
307-8

IMF on, 310

international law, origins in, 298,
303-5

philosophical approaches to, 298,
299-301

radical approach, 300-1

recommendations regarding, 298-9,
311-12

redistribution and, 297

reinforcement of economic
inequality through, 296

responsible liberalism approach, 300

SDGs and, 295-6, 310-11

social assistance as, 63-4, 74-5, 297,
299-300, 302, 305, 307

social insurance as, 297, 304-5

social justice and, 298, 299-301, 303

social liberalism approach, 300

Special Procedures on, 310

Special Rapporteurs on, 310

transformative substantive equality
approach to, 298, 301-3

UDHR and, 303-4

unemployment and, 296-7

Social services

data economy and, 203, 211

economic and social rights (ESR)
and, 255

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment
978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities

Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index
More Information

INDEX 413

taxation and, 52
UDHR and, 303-4
Social spending, 309
Social status, 221, 287
Social studies education, 327-8, 329
Social unrest, 247-8
Social welfare, 124-5, 126, 238
South Africa
CESCR on, 52-3, 265
Constitution, 377
economic inequality in, 6
Gini coefficient in, 96, 127
housing rights in, 377
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96
Palma ratio in, 127
social inequality in, 52-3
taxation in, 52-3
tax avoidance in, 265
Soviet Union on social security, 304
Spain
CESCR on, 285-6, 287
Indignados, 2, 43
minimum wage in, 285-6, 287
real estate market regulation in,
379-80
rent control in, 378
taxation in, 174
Special Procedures of the Human
Rights Council
generally, 36, 44
on debt, 47
on economic and social rights
(ESR), 260
equality as stand-alone goal, 44,
46
on financial crises, 46-7
on horizontal inequality, 44
on housing, 47
norms and standards, 44-7
on poverty, 45-6
reports of, 44-7
on right to health, 47
on social security, 310
on vertical inequality, 44-6
Special Rapporteurs of the Human
Rights Council
generally, 16-17, 19, 147, 249

on economic and social rights (ESR),
147-8, 260-3
on financialization of housing, 260-1
on housing rights, 375
on housing segregation, 369-70
on privatization of water services,
261-2
on real estate market regulation, 379
on social security, 310
on structural causes of economic
inequality, 262-3
on vertical inequality, 44-47
Spence, Michael, 10-11
Standard of living. See Decent living
Standing, Guy, 88
Stiglitz, Joseph, 10-11, 34-5, 133
Stoppard, Tom, 323
Structural adjustment, 41, 43, 260
Sugar, taxation of, 175-6
Sumner, Andy, 125-6
Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs)
generally, 3
caste system in India and, 239
commitments of governments, 54
compensation and, 276
cultural life and, 317, 320
domestic resource mobilization
(DRM) and, 148
economic inequality and, 35
extreme poverty, measures to
address, 273-4
gender equality and, 295
Gini coefficient and, 117, 118-19
horizontal inequality and, 38, 118
literature on, 15
MDGs, building on, 38
measurement of economic inequality
and, 10, 11, 17, 116, 117-19,
131-2, 133 (See also Measurement
of economic inequality)
OHCHR on, 49
public finance and, 152
social security and, 295-6, 310-11
vertical inequality and, 38, 117-19
Sweden, wealth inequality in, 7
Switzerland
automatic exchange of tax
information in, 181

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

414 INDEX

Switzerland (cont.)
CESCR on, 52
taxation in, 52

Taiwan
health inequity in, 341
Indigenous peoples in, 341
Tajikistan
CEDAW on, 95
CESCR on, 287
minimum wage in, 287
Tandale, Dadasaheb, 18-19
Taplin, Jonathan, 211
Taxation
generally, 18, 186
automatic exchange of tax
information, 181-2
avoidance, 168-9, 264
beneficial ownership and, 182
CEDAW and, 172, 185
CESCR and, 51-3, 264-5
climate change and, 176
corporate income tax, 174,
264
country-by-country reporting,
182-3
CRCand, 172
democracy and, 177-8
economic and social rights (ESR)
and, 263-5
elite power and, 177
employment and, 160-1, 182-3
equity versus efficiency, 157-8,
160-2
flat taxes, 174
“Four Rs,” 170, 171
health care and, 172-3
how to tax, 161-2
human rights, importance to, 168-9,
170, 184-5
human rights treaty bodies and, 172
ICESCR and, 171-2, 185
IMF on taxation of multinational
companies, 183
income tax (See Income tax)
inheritance taxes, 264
of multinational companies, 183-4
neutrality in, 179

non-communicable diseases (NCDs)
and, 175
OECD on, 186
OECD on taxation of multinational
companies, 183-4
“offshoring” and, 177
as percentage of GDP, 179
private sector and, 161-2
progressive taxation, 174, 177, 263-5
recommendations regarding, 185-6
redistribution and, 160, 179
regressive taxation, 173-4
representation and, 176-8
repricing and, 174-6
revenue and, 171-3
social services and, 52
statistics, 171
of sugar, 175-6
systematic failures regarding, 169,
170, 180-4
“tax consensus,” problems with, 170,
178-80
taxing “rights,” 170
of tobacco, 175-6
transparency in, 180-3, 186
UDHR and, 185
value-added tax (VAT), 173-4, 264
what to tax, 160-1
who to tax, 161
Tax Justice Network, 168-9, 180-1,
182-3
Technology. See Data economy
Thailand, real estate market regulation
in, 380
Thatcher, Jim, 197
Thatcher, Margaret, 41
Tobacco, taxation of, 175-6
Toebes, Brigit, 348-9
Togo
CESCR on, 281
fair wages in, 281
Trade unions, 72-3
Transportation, 339
Treaties. See specific Treaty
Treaty bodies. See Human rights treaty
bodies
“Trickle down” economics, 8-9
Trump, Donald, 85, 204-5

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

INDEX 415

Tunisia, revolution in, 85
Turkey
CESCR on, 287
minimum wage in, 287
2030 Development Agenda
CESCR on, 51
cultural life and, 317
OHCHR on, 48, 50
reducing economic inequality and,
248,273

UDHR. See Universal Declaration of
Human Rights (UDHR) (1948)
Ukraine
CESCR on, 282
fair wages in, 282
Unemployment
in Canada, 76, 78-9
in caste system in India, 233-4
CESCR and, 305-6
Dalits, 233-4
economic and social rights (ESR)
and, 265
fair wages and, 277
ILO and, 304, 307
social security and, 296-7
UDHR and, 303-4
in United States, 76
United Kingdom
beneficial ownership in, 182
Brexit, 204
CEDAW on, 185
CESCR on, 264-5, 287, 308-9
Citizens Advice, 203
Citizens Council, 353
Data Protection Act 1998, 201-2
Department for Work and
Pensions, 203
on fair wages, 276
Gini coefficient in, 98
health care, participation in, 353
health inequity in, 341
human rights treaty bodies,
recommendations by, 96, 98-9
Information Commissioner, 201-2
minimum wage in, 287
National Health Service (NHS),
201-2

National Institute for Health and
Clinical Excellence (NICE), 353

neoliberalism in, 41

Royal Free Trust, 201-2

short-term digital access, inequality
in, 203

social inequality in, 264-5

social security in, 308-9

taxation in, 174, 264-5

United Nations

Charter, 38, 276, 289

Commission on Human Rights (See
Commission on Human Rights)

Committee on Economic, Social and
Cultural Rights (See Committee
on Economic, Social and Cultural
Rights (CESCR))

compensation and, 276

Educational, Scientific and Cultural
Organization (UNESCO), 15, 318

Human Rights Council (See Human
Rights Council)

Millennium Development Goals (See
Millennium Development Goals
(MDGs))

Office of the High Commissioner for
Human Rights (See Office of the
High Commissioner for Human
Rights (OHCHR))

power imbalances in, 11

public finance and, 152

Special Rapporteurs of the Human
Rights Council (See Special
Rapporteurs of the Human Rights
Council)

Statistical Commission, 10
Sustainable Development Goals (See
Sustainable Development Goals

(SDGs))

taxation and, 186

United States

affirmative action in housing in,
381-2

African Americans, economic
inequality and, 71-2, 74, 75

attitudes toward poor in, 67

automatic exchange of tax
information in, 181

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

416 INDEX

United States (cont.) “Moving to Opportunity” (MTO),

beneficial ownership in, 182

campaign financing in, 71

Canada, statistical comparison
with, 64-6

career and technical education
(CTE) initiatives in, 328-9

China compared, 129-30

citizenship, conception of, 68

“Creating Moves to Opportunity”
(CMTO), 382

cultural life, erosion of, 320, 326-9

data economy in, 211

decentralization of government
in, 70

Democratic Party, 72

distribution of income in, 68

economic inequality in, 6, 63-4, 297

education in, 75, 258, 321

education inequality in, 8

exclusionary zoning in, 376

Fair Housing Act, 376

Federal Trade Commission, 201

food insecurity in, 66

Foreign Account Tax Compliance
Act, 181

gerrymandering in, 71

Gini coefficient in, 64

Green New Deal proposal, 154

health care in, 75-6

health inequity in, 341

housing discrimination in, 378

humanities education in, 325

ICESCR, lack of ratification of,
69-70, 379

incarcerated persons, voting by, 71-2

income inequality in, 6-7, 64,
364

income tax in, 74

individualism in, 67

institutional arrangements in, 17,
70-3, 79-80

intergenerational mobility in, 76-7

judicial system in, 70-1

libertarianism in, 68-9

life expectancy in, 8

Medicare for All proposal, 154

minimum wage in, 73

381-2

multinational companies, taxation
of, 183

National Commission on Excellence
in Education, 327

Native Americans, COVID-19
pandemic and, 4

neoliberalism in, 41

No Child Left Behind Act (NCLB),
327-8

participatory budgeting in, 153

“Patriotic Millionaires” in, 151

plutocracy in, 77

political citizenship in, 321

political culture in, 17, 66-70,
79-80

poverty in, 64-5

property rights in, 67

public finance in, 143, 145

public policy in, 17, 73-7, 79-80

religion, role of in, 67-8

rent control in, 378-9

Republican Party, 72

rise in economic inequality resulting
from neoliberal public finance
in, 145

slavery in, 69

social assistance in, 63-4, 74-5

social structure in, 77

Temporary Assistance for Needy
Families, 74

trade unions in, 72-3

unemployment in, 76

Vermont Healthcare Is a Human
Right Campaign, 160

Vermont People’s Budget Campaign,
159, 162

violence, role of, 69

War of Independence, 177

wealth inequality in, 7, 64

widening gap in compensation
in, 272

Universal Declaration of Human Rights

(UDHR) (1948)
generally, 1
adequacy standard and, 257
compensation and, 273, 276-7

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter

Index
More Information

INDEX 417

cultural life and, 316-17, 318, 319,
320, 322
economic and social rights (ESR)
and, 266
economic inequality and, 13, 33,
42,248
horizontal inequality and, 38
housing rights and, 368
neoliberalism and, 12
nondiscrimination and, 42, 373
OHCHR on, 49
property and, 56
rights-protective regimes and, 251
right to equality and, 374-5
right to health and, 342, 348
social security and, 303-4
social services and, 303-4
standard of equality and, 255
taxation and, 185
unemployment and, 303-4
Universal Human Rights Index
(UHRI), 91-3, 281
University of Texas Inequality Project
(UTIP), 10
Uprimny, Yepes, 88
Uruguay on fair wages, 277

Value-added tax (VAT), 173-4, 264
Veira, Vuca, 364
Venezuela
CESCR on, 286
minimum wage in, 286
Veritas Genetics, 206-7
Vertical inequality. See also Economic
inequality generally
generally, 88, 366
CESCR on, 50-3
CRC on, 50-1
defined, 37, 116, 367
direct means of addressing, 56
economists and, 38
emerging consensus on economic
inequality and human rights, 54
failure of human rights to challenge,
273-6
growing evidence of, 43
horizontal inequality versus, 36,
42-3, 88-9, 367

as human rights issue, 53-4
human rights treaty bodies and, 107
human rights violations as fueling
increase in, 274
increase in, 271-2
indirect means of addressing, 55-6
interplay with horizontal inequality,
37-8, 89
lack of attention to, 39-40
limitations on, imperative for, 53-4
measurement of, 117-19
property and, 56
SDGs and, 38, 117-19
social inequality and, 37, 50, 288, 367
Special Rapporteurs on, 44-6
vertical equality as substantive
right, 374
Vienna Declaration and Programme of
Action (1993), 373
Vietnam
Gini coefficient in, 128-9
value-added tax (VAT) in, 174
Violence, role of, 69

Wages. See Fair wages
Walmart, 6
“Washington Consensus,” 41, 178
Water
equal access to, 254
human rights treaty bodies, rights
addressed by, 101
privatization of services, 261-2
Wealth inequality
Canada versus United States, 64
statistics, 7, 365
wealth as metric for measurement of
economic inequality, 120-1
Welfare. See Social security
Welfare policies, 72, 75
Welfare state, 1, 40, 41, 273, 300
WHO. See World Health
Organization (WHO)
Whyte, Jessica, 12
Wilkinson, Richard, 34, 368
Williams, Carmel, 18
Women. See Committee on the
Elimination of Discrimination
against Women (CEDAW);

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press & Assessment

978-1-009-00991-1 — Human Rights and Economic Inequalities
Edited by Gillian MacNaughton , Diane Frey , Catherine Porter
Index

More Information

1418

International Convention on the
Elimination of All Forms of
Discrimination against Women
(ICEDAW) (1979)
Woodall, John, 297-8
Workers
collective bargaining (See Collective
bargaining)
employment (See Employment)
fair wages (See Fair wages)
unemployment (See
Unemployment)
Working conditions, adequacy
standard and, 258
World Bank
on COVID-19 pandemic, 4
Gini coefficient, use of, 124-5, 128-9
Lending Groups, 286
measurement of economic inequality
and, 10, 131, 132
neoliberalism and, 41
public finance and, 152
safety net approach and, 252
on shared prosperity premium,
127-8
“tax consensus” and, 178
World Economic Forum
on COVID-19 pandemic, 4
on data economy, 203

INDEX

World Economics Association, 10
World Happiness Report 2018, 68
World Health Organization (WHO)
Commission on Social Determinants
of Health (CSDH), 20, 350,
355-6
health defined by, 348
right to health and, 342
on sugar, 175
World Inequality Database, 10, 85,
132-3
World Inequality Lab, 364
World Inequality Report 2018,
generally, 7, 10
measurement of economic inequality
and, 127, 128, 131, 134
World Trade Organization (WTO), 11
Wu, Chuan-Feng, 20

Young, Iris Marion, 370-1

Zambia

Gini coefficient in, 96

human rights treaty bodies,

recommendations by, 96

Zimbabwe, data economy in, 203
Zuckerberg, Mark, 204
Zucman, Gabriel, 133
Zysman, John, 194

© in this web service Cambridge University Press & Assessment

www.cambridge.org



www.cambridge.org/9781009009911
www.cambridge.org

